
SPA Race Festival

Lapchart for Race

LapsPosNameNr. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

Timekeeping by :  TimeService.nl Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu

Fastest time :  2:56.786  in lap  55  by nbr. 251 : Scuderia Colonia e.V. 6 (Porsche 907) Page 1 of 6

 RALF OEHME 1122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122

 SALA-GRASSO 2250 250 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 251

 METZGER-KRUG 311 11 250 183 183 183 183 183 183 124 124 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 183

 GENBROCK-BORKOWSKY 4183 183 183 250 250 12 12 124 124 251 251 124 124 124 124 11 11 11 11 11 11

 GOETZE-KIRSTEN 512 12 12 12 12 251 251 12 251 250 250 250 11 11 11 124 12 12 12 12 12

 RICHRATH-MEYERSTRENKEN 6251 251 251 251 251 250 124 251 250 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 124 124 124 124 124

 WARD-BULL 758 58 124 124 124 124 250 250 12 12 11 11 250 250 170 170 16 16 16 16 16

 SANCHEZ-SANCHEZ 8124 124 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 170 16 16 170 170 170 170 170

 FRANK STROTHE 9119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 119 16 16 119 119 119 119 119 119 119

 NIESTRATH-JACOBSEN 10170 170 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 119 119 120 120 120 120 120 120 120

 TE NEUES-CHRISTIANS 11121 121 121 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 176 176 176 176 176 176 176

 BENGTSSON-BRORSSON 1216 16 120 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 176 121 121 171 121 121 121 121

 CARESANI-KOOY 13108 108 108 108 176 176 176 176 176 176 176 176 176 121 171 171 121 171 171 171 171

 GODER-SCHLüTER 14120 120 176 176 108 108 108 108 171 171 171 171 171 171 174 174 174 174 174 174 174
 VON

HAUSWOLFF-WRAMELL-BENG

TSSON

15176 176 171 171 171 171 171 171 108 108 174 174 174 174 108 108 108 108 108 108 108

 LOTHAR WILMS 16171 171 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 174 108 108 108 108 81 180 180 180 180 180 180

 PATZER-DOSE 17180 180 180 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 180 81 81 81 81 81 81

 RALPH VOGGENREITER 18174 174 81 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 166 166 166 166 166 166 166

 MUTSCHLER-MARKOVAC 1925 25 25 83 45 142 142 166 166 142 142 166 166 166 142 142 142 142 142 142 142

 LINSTER-PRIM 2081 81 83 25 166 166 166 142 142 166 166 142 142 142 83 83 83 15 15 15 15

 MEUER-BODENSTEIN 2183 83 58 45 25 45 45 45 45 83 83 83 83 83 15 15 15 104 104 104 104

 RAFAL PLATEK 22173 173 45 166 142 25 25 83 83 45 45 45 104 15 104 104 104 83 83 83 83

 LAMBERT-PRIOR 2345 45 166 142 83 83 83 25 25 25 104 104 45 104 45 45 45 45 45 45 45

 BACKES-MüLLER 24142 142 142 173 173 173 173 173 104 104 25 15 15 45 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

 HüGLI-SALIGARI 25166 166 173 117 117 117 104 104 15 15 15 25 25 25 26 26 26 26 26 26 26

 SCHMITT-ROOK 2636 36 36 36 36 104 26 26 173 26 26 26 26 26 181 181 181 181 181 181 181

 HAMILTON-KüHN 2726 26 117 26 104 26 15 15 26 105 105 105 181 181 82 82 82 82 82 82 82

 ROLF RICHTER 28116 116 26 15 26 15 117 105 105 173 173 181 82 82 182 182 182 182 182 182 182

 SCHMITZ-PENDERS 29193 193 15 104 15 105 105 193 82 181 181 173 182 182 178 178 178 105 105 105 105

 RICHTER-RICHTER 3077 77 193 105 105 36 193 82 181 82 82 82 173 173 173 173 105 178 193 193 193

 EK-EK 3115 15 77 193 193 193 178 181 178 178 178 182 178 178 105 105 173 193 178 178 178

 DANNESBERGER-DANNESBER

GER
32117 117 105 178 178 178 36 178 193 182 182 178 193 105 193 193 193 173 173 173 173

 FRIEDRICH KATH 33178 178 104 77 77 82 82 36 182 193 193 193 105 193 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

 BRILL-JAHN 34126 126 126 82 82 181 181 182 36 36 36 36 36 36 77 77 77 77 77 77 77

 BAUHAUS-PRAGER 35105 105 178 126 182 182 182 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

 PRUTTON-PROSSER 3629 29 116 182 181 77 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 126 126 126 126 126 126 126

 FELIX HAAS 3731 31 46 181 126 46 100 126 126 126 126 126 126 126 46 46 46 46 46 46 118

 SKENTELBERY-ENTWISLE 3846 46 82 46 46 100 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 31 31 31 31 31 118 46

 DAMIANI-NERVI 39104 104 182 100 100 126 126 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 70 70 70 70 118 31 250

 JOHANNES SEILER 40100 100 29 31 1 1 1 1 163 163 163 70 70 70 163 163 163 118 70 250 31

 VAN HOOYDONK-LANGAAIJ 41181 181 181 1 31 31 31 163 70 70 70 163 163 163 34 34 118 163 250 70 70

 HILLEBRANDS-ECKERT 4282 82 31 163 163 163 163 70 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 118 34 250 163 163 163

 WILMS-BOVENSIEPEN 43163 163 100 10 10 10 10 140 141 34 34 34 34 34 10 6 250 34 34 34 34

 ILGNER-RUCK 44182 182 163 34 34 70 70 10 10 141 141 10 10 10 6 10 6 6 6 6 6

 KOLTER-CONRAD 4510 10 1 141 70 141 141 141 34 10 10 141 141 6 141 141 10 10 10 10 10

 SCHICKENTANZ-KAISER 461 1 10 140 141 34 140 34 32 32 6 6 6 141 118 250 141 141 141 141 141

 BILDSTEIN-KOCHER-SOMMER 47141 141 34 70 140 140 34 32 6 6 1 118 118 118 250 140 116 116 116 116 116

 KAI-UWE HARTH 4834 34 141 32 32 32 32 6 1 1 118 1 1 1 116 116 1 1 58 58 58
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 RALF OEHME 1122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 251 251 251 251

 SALA-GRASSO 2250 251 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 251 251 251 119 119 251 251 251 119 119 119 119

 METZGER-KRUG 311 11 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 11 11 11 251 251 119 119 119 124 12 12 12

 GENBROCK-BORKOWSKY 4183 183 12 12 12 12 12 12 183 183 16 170 124 124 124 124 124 12 124 124 124

 GOETZE-KIRSTEN 512 12 183 183 183 183 183 183 12 12 170 119 12 12 12 12 12 183 183 183 183

 RICHRATH-MEYERSTRENKEN 6251 124 124 124 124 124 16 16 16 16 119 124 174 174 174 174 183 174 16 16 16

 WARD-BULL 758 16 16 16 16 16 170 170 170 170 124 174 183 183 183 183 174 16 122 122 122

 SANCHEZ-SANCHEZ 8124 170 170 170 170 170 119 119 119 119 174 12 16 16 16 16 16 122 11 11 11

 FRANK STROTHE 9119 119 119 119 119 119 120 120 120 120 12 183 104 104 170 170 170 170 170 120 120

 NIESTRATH-JACOBSEN 10170 120 120 120 120 120 171 171 171 124 183 104 120 170 120 120 11 11 120 174 174

 TE NEUES-CHRISTIANS 11121 176 176 176 176 171 121 121 121 174 108 16 142 142 142 11 120 120 174 171 171

 BENGTSSON-BRORSSON 1216 121 121 121 121 121 124 124 124 108 104 120 170 120 11 171 171 171 171 170 170

 CARESANI-KOOY 13108 171 171 171 171 176 174 174 174 104 120 142 83 11 83 121 121 121 121 118 118

 GODER-SCHLüTER 14120 174 174 174 174 174 108 108 108 81 142 83 11 83 171 81 118 118 118 121 176
 VON

HAUSWOLFF-WRAMELL-BENG

TSSON

15176 108 108 108 180 108 180 180 104 142 81 121 118 171 121 118 81 81 176 176 121

 LOTHAR WILMS 16171 180 180 180 108 180 81 104 81 83 83 118 121 121 81 176 176 176 81 81 81

 PATZER-DOSE 17180 81 81 81 81 81 104 81 166 121 121 171 171 81 118 45 45 45 45 45 45

 RALPH VOGGENREITER 18174 166 166 166 166 166 166 166 142 26 250 81 81 45 45 142 142 142 142 142 25

 MUTSCHLER-MARKOVAC 1925 142 15 15 104 104 142 142 83 250 118 45 45 118 176 104 104 25 25 25 142

 LINSTER-PRIM 2081 15 142 104 15 142 83 83 26 171 171 176 176 176 104 108 25 104 104 104 104

 MEUER-BODENSTEIN 2183 104 104 142 142 15 45 45 82 82 45 108 108 108 108 25 108 108 108 108 108

 RAFAL PLATEK 22173 83 83 83 83 83 26 26 250 118 176 178 178 178 178 178 83 83 83 83 83

 LAMBERT-PRIOR 2345 45 45 45 45 45 82 82 118 45 178 26 25 25 25 26 26 26 166 166 166

 BACKES-MüLLER 24142 25 26 26 26 26 182 250 45 178 26 25 26 26 26 83 166 166 26 26 26

 HüGLI-SALIGARI 25166 26 25 181 82 82 250 118 77 77 77 180 180 180 166 166 180 180 180 15 15

 SCHMITT-ROOK 2636 181 181 82 182 182 118 77 178 176 25 100 100 166 180 180 15 15 15 180 180

 HAMILTON-KüHN 2726 82 82 182 105 105 178 178 176 25 180 166 166 100 100 15 178 178 178 178 181

 ROLF RICHTER 28116 182 182 105 178 250 77 176 25 180 100 15 15 15 15 100 181 181 181 181 182

 SCHMITZ-PENDERS 29193 105 105 193 77 178 176 25 180 100 166 31 31 181 181 181 77 77 77 182 36

 RICHTER-RICHTER 3077 193 193 178 250 118 25 100 100 166 15 181 181 77 77 77 182 182 182 36 82

 EK-EK 3115 178 178 77 118 77 36 15 15 15 31 77 77 31 182 182 31 31 36 77 31

 DANNESBERGER-DANNESBER

GER
32117 77 77 36 36 36 100 126 31 31 181 250 182 182 31 31 36 36 31 31 77

 FRIEDRICH KATH 33178 36 36 118 25 25 126 31 181 181 182 182 250 36 36 36 82 82 82 82 46

 BRILL-JAHN 34126 100 118 250 126 100 15 181 163 182 36 36 36 250 250 82 250 250 250 46 163

 BAUHAUS-PRAGER 35105 126 100 25 100 126 31 163 182 36 34 82 82 82 82 250 46 46 46 250 70

 PRUTTON-PROSSER 3629 118 126 126 31 31 181 182 34 34 82 46 46 46 46 46 163 163 163 163 100

 FELIX HAAS 3731 250 250 100 181 181 163 34 36 46 46 163 163 163 163 163 70 70 70 70 105

 SKENTELBERY-ENTWISLE 3846 46 46 31 163 163 34 36 46 163 163 70 70 70 70 70 100 100 100 100 10

 DAMIANI-NERVI 39104 31 31 46 34 34 46 46 105 70 70 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 250

 JOHANNES SEILER 40100 70 163 163 6 141 116 116 70 105 105 1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 126

 VAN HOOYDONK-LANGAAIJ 41181 163 34 34 141 46 105 105 193 10 1 10 10 1 126 126 126 126 126 126 34

 HILLEBRANDS-ECKERT 4282 34 6 6 46 116 70 70 10 1 10 34 34 126 34 34 34 34 34 34 193

 WILMS-BOVENSIEPEN 43163 6 10 10 116 70 193 193 1 140 140 126 126 34 140 140 140 140 193 193 6

 ILGNER-RUCK 44182 10 141 141 70 10 10 10 140 126 126 140 140 140 6 6 193 193 6 6 116

 KOLTER-CONRAD 4510 141 116 116 10 193 1 1 126 6 6 6 6 6 193 193 6 6 141 116 141

 SCHICKENTANZ-KAISER 461 116 173 70 1 1 140 140 6 141 141 141 193 193 141 141 141 141 116 141 1

 BILDSTEIN-KOCHER-SOMMER 47141 173 70 1 193 140 6 6 141 193 193 193 141 141 116 116 116 116 1 1 165

 KAI-UWE HARTH 4834 1 1 140 140 6 141 141 116 116 116 116 116 116 1 1 1 1 165 165
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 RALF OEHME 1122 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251

 SALA-GRASSO 2250 119 119 119 119 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

 METZGER-KRUG 311 12 12 12 12 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183

 GENBROCK-BORKOWSKY 4183 124 124 183 183 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124 124

 GOETZE-KIRSTEN 512 183 183 124 124 16 16 16 16 16 11 11 11 11 11

 RICHRATH-MEYERSTRENKEN 6251 16 16 16 16 122 122 11 11 11 16 16 16 16 16

 WARD-BULL 758 122 122 122 122 11 11 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122

 SANCHEZ-SANCHEZ 8124 11 11 11 11 120 120 120 120 174 174 171 171 171

 FRANK STROTHE 9119 120 120 120 120 174 174 174 174 120 171 174 174 120

 NIESTRATH-JACOBSEN 10170 174 174 174 174 171 171 171 171 171 120 120 120 174

 TE NEUES-CHRISTIANS 11121 171 171 171 171 118 118 118 119 119 119 119 119 119

 BENGTSSON-BRORSSON 1216 170 170 170 170 119 119 119 118 170 118 118 118 118

 CARESANI-KOOY 13108 118 118 118 118 170 170 170 170 176 176 176 176 176

 GODER-SCHLüTER 14120 176 176 176 176 176 176 176 176 118 170 170 170 170
 VON

HAUSWOLFF-WRAMELL-BENG

TSSON

15176 121 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81 81

 LOTHAR WILMS 16171 81 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121 121

 PATZER-DOSE 17180 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 25 25 25 25 25

 RALPH VOGGENREITER 18174 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 45 45 45 45 45

 MUTSCHLER-MARKOVAC 1925 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142

 LINSTER-PRIM 2081 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 104 166 166 166 166

 MEUER-BODENSTEIN 2183 108 108 108 108 108 108 166 166 104 104 104 104

 RAFAL PLATEK 22173 83 166 166 166 166 166 108 108 108 108 108 108

 LAMBERT-PRIOR 2345 166 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83

 BACKES-MüLLER 24142 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26

 HüGLI-SALIGARI 25166 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

 SCHMITT-ROOK 2636 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180

 HAMILTON-KüHN 2726 181 181 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36

 ROLF RICHTER 28116 36 36 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182 182

 SCHMITZ-PENDERS 29193 182 182 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31

 RICHTER-RICHTER 3077 82 82 82 46 163 163 163 163 163 163

 EK-EK 3115 31 31 46 163 70 70 100 100 250 250

 DANNESBERGER-DANNESBER

GER
32117 77 46 163 70 100 100 70 250 100 100

 FRIEDRICH KATH 33178 46 163 70 100 82 82 250 70 70 70

 BRILL-JAHN 34126 163 70 100 250 250 250 82 82 82 82

 BAUHAUS-PRAGER 35105 70 100 250 82 126 126 10 105 105

 PRUTTON-PROSSER 3629 100 250 126 126 10 10 105 10 10

 FELIX HAAS 3731 250 126 10 10 105 105 193 193 193

 SKENTELBERY-ENTWISLE 3846 105 10 105 105 34 34 34 34 34

 DAMIANI-NERVI 39104 10 105 34 34 193 193 141 141

 JOHANNES SEILER 40100 126 34 193 193 6 141 6 6

 VAN HOOYDONK-LANGAAIJ 41181 34 193 6 6 141 6

 HILLEBRANDS-ECKERT 4282 193 6 141 141 1 1

 WILMS-BOVENSIEPEN 43163 6 141 1 1

 ILGNER-RUCK 44182 141 1

 KOLTER-CONRAD 4510 1 165

 SCHICKENTANZ-KAISER 461 165

 BILDSTEIN-KOCHER-SOMMER 47141

 KAI-UWE HARTH 4834
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 BELLERSHEIM-BELLERSHEIM-

BELLERSHEIM
49140 140 140 6 6 6 6 117 118 118 116 116 116 116 1 1 58 58 1 1 1

 WEBER-WEBER 5032 32 70 165 165 165 165 116 116 116 58 58 58 58 58 58 140 140 140 140 140

 AEPPLI-FRANZ 516 6 6 95 95 95 95 58 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165

 OSTET-VETTER 5270 70 32 33 33 33 58 118 58 58 33 33

 HENNIG-AYANOGLU-EMER 53165 165 165 116 116 58 116 165 33 33

 KREMER-KREMER 5495 95 95 58 58 116 118 33

 FAUTH-FAUTH 5533 33 33 118 118 118 33

 SADLOWSKI-HACK 56118 118 118
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 BELLERSHEIM-BELLERSHEIM-

BELLERSHEIM
49140 140 140 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165

 WEBER-WEBER 5032 165 165

 AEPPLI-FRANZ 516

 OSTET-VETTER 5270

 HENNIG-AYANOGLU-EMER 53165

 KREMER-KREMER 5495

 FAUTH-FAUTH 5533

 SADLOWSKI-HACK 56118
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 BELLERSHEIM-BELLERSHEIM-

BELLERSHEIM
49140

 WEBER-WEBER 5032

 AEPPLI-FRANZ 516

 OSTET-VETTER 5270

 HENNIG-AYANOGLU-EMER 53165

 KREMER-KREMER 5495

 FAUTH-FAUTH 5533

 SADLOWSKI-HACK 56118


